
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO 

TENDER(READVERTISEMENT) 
 

 

GREATER LETABA MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NO: GLM009/2010 CONSTRUCTION OF SHAMIRIRIR 

SPORTS COMPLEX AT SHAMIRIRI 

Experienced bidders in civil are hereby invited for the construction of Shamiriri sports complex 

at Shamiriri. 

Only bidders who are registered with CIDB and have a grading of 6CE OR 5CEPE or higher are 

eligible to bid for this contract. Evaluation will be done using 90/10 point system and 

functionality will be as follows: experience 40%, quality of methodology to be applied 40% and 

availability of key personnel 20%. Only bidders that score a minimum of 60% on functionality will 

be evaluated on price(90) and equity(10). 

All bidders that previously tendered are welcome to retender. 

Tender documents will be obtainable 17 August 2012 from the offices of Greater Letaba 

Municipality in Modjadjiskloof, upon payment of non-refundable amount of R350.00. Only cash 

or bank guaranteed cheque payable to Greater Letaba Municipality will be accepted. 

A compulsory site inspection will be held on the 17 August 2012 at 10:00. Prospective bidders 

are expected to meet the representative of the municipality and the Engineer at Mokwakwaila 

sub office. All bids will remain valid for a period of 90 days after the time and date of opening. 

Late submissions, telegraphic, telefax or email transmission bids will not be accepted. Greater 

Letaba Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other bid. The municipality 

reserves the right to accept the tender as a whole or in part. 

All tenders and supporting documents must be sealed in a cover clearly marked: CONTRACT 

NO.: CONSTRUCTION OF SHAMIRIRI SPORTS COMPLEX and must be deposited in the 

tender box, at Greater Letaba Municipality not later than 12:00am – 

 31 August 2012 when they will be opened in public. 

Technical queries will be directed to Ms. Shipalana RI at (015) 309-9246/7/8 or 0839873568 

and Mr Hlayisi T at 0760281878 at Greater Letaba Municipality.  

 



Mr Mkansi TH 

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 


